1
FortiExtender™
Extend, Ensure, and Secure Your Network Highlights
	n Improves use experience
though optimal 5G and LTE
wireless signal
	n Provides secure network
failover with out of band

Fortinet’s products and services to engage in, or support in any way, violations or abuses of human rights, including those involving censorship, surveillance, detention, or excessive use of force. Users of Fortinet products are required to comply with the Fortinet EULA
(https://www.fortinet.com/content/dam/fortinet/assets/legal/EULA.pdf) and report any suspected violations of the EULA via the procedures outlined in the Fortinet Whistleblower Policy (https://secure.ethicspoint.com/domain/media/en/gui/19775/Whistleblower_Policy.pdf).
ORDER INFORMATION
PRODUCT SKU DESCRIPTION
3G/4G/LTE/5G Models
FortiExtender 101F FEX-101F-AM Indoor Broadband Wireless WAN Router with 1x “Dual SIM 3G/4G LTE CAT6 M.2 Module (DL/UL=300M/50Mbps)” for North
America Carriers. 5x GE WAN/LAN configurable RJ45 ports including 1x 802.3af/at POE PD port and GPS/GNSS service.
FEX-101F-EA Indoor Broadband Wireless WAN Router with 1x “Dual SIM 3G/4G LTE CAT6 M.2 Module (DL/UL=300M/50Mbps)” for EMEA, some
APAC, Brazil Carriers. 5x GE WAN/LAN configurable RJ45 ports including 1x 802.3af/at POE PD port and GPS/GNSS service.
FortiExtender 201E FEX-201E Indoor Broadband Wireless WAN Extender with 1x Dual SIM 3G/4G/LTE CAT6 modem for North/South America and Europe
Carriers, and some APAC Carriers. 5x GE WAN/LAN configurable RJ45 ports including 1x 802.3af/at POE PD port and GPS port.
FortiExtender 211E FEX-211E Indoor Broadband Wireless WAN Extender with 1 x Dual SIM 3G/4G/LTE CAT12 global modem, 5 x GE WAN/LAN configurable
RJ45 ports including 1x 802.3af/at POE PD port and GPS port.
FortiExtender 212F FEX-212F Indoor Broadband Wireless WAN Extender with 2x Dual SIM 3G/4G/LTE CAT12 global modem, 5 x GE WAN/LAN configurable
RJ45 ports including 1x 802.3at POE PD port and GPS port.
FortiExtender 511F FEX-511F Indoor Broadband Wireless WAN Router with 1x “Dual SIM 5G Sub-6GHz” radio for Global Carriers, with Cat20 LTE support. 5x
GE WAN/LAN configurable RJ45 ports including 1x 802.3at POE PD port (25.5W) and 1x SFP port.
Ethernet Models
FortiExtender 200F FEX-200F FEX-200F is an extension of the FortiGate LAN interface, connecting to FortiGate with a secured L2 tunnel for Layer2~Layer7
security for branch offices. 5x GbE RJ45 ports, each can be configured as WAN or LAN by software.
FortiCare
FortiCare Support FC-10-X101M-247-02-DD 24x7 FortiCare Contract for FEX-101F-AM.
FC-10-X101A-247-02-DD 24x7 FortiCare Contract for FEX-101F-EA.